Ø
2
0
2
.
2
[
7
.
9
6
i
n
]
L±2.0
6
1
[
2
.
4
i
n
]
∅284 [11.18 in]
1 2 53 4 6
7
8101213
19
2017 18
911141516
GENERAL DRAWING
    Warning.
1. Never pressurize a pressure vessel that was not loaded with membrane elements.
2.
3. Max. allowable working pressure not to exceed 1800 psi. (124.1 bar).
4. Permeate internal pressure not to exceed 125 psi. (8.6 bar).
5. Operating temperature not to exceed 49°C (120°F).
1
2
7
[
5
i
n
]
PEAK BELL DIA.
FEED/CONC. PORT
1.5" VICTAULIC
PERMEATE PORT
1.25" BSP-MALE
SCREW HEX HEAD
DIN 933 OR
DIN EN 24017
M8x70
∅240 [9.45 in]
BODY DIA.
236 [9.29 in]
CONCENTRATE
45 [1.77 in]
℄ SUPPORT
S
SUPPORT ℄
3 SUPPORTS REQUIRED FOR LENGTH CODE  - 4 AND OVER
FEED
90 [3.52 in]
TYPx2
10[0.4in]max.
HIGH PRESSURE
DANGER
℄ PORT
26 [1.02 in]
TYPx2
∅2
0
[
0
.
7
9
i
n
]
M (REF.)
This drawing is an integral part of
the general statement of use
and Technical Manual
Notes:
1. All dimensions are for reference only, not for construction
    unless certified.
2. Item 17 & 18 should be located on feed side.
3. Drawing unit: mm. (inches)
4. Saddles can be shimmed if required.
5. Do not scale drawing, may be reprinted on any paper size or copied.
6. The vessel is supplied with two strap assembly.
7. Storage & installation: Indoor.
BEL8-E-1800 PSI - NON CODE
RO PRESSURE VESSEL
TITLE:
DRAWING Nº:
8-E-1800
DESIGN
CHECK
APPR.
DMG
JMEP
MAF
REV.: 0
24/05/2018
24/05/2018
24/05/2018